

(304) 329-1056 • 301 Maple Lane • Kingwood, West Virginia 26537

Fax Cover Sheet

Send to: State of WV – Purchasing Division	From: Aquafix Systems, Inc. Mike Jenkins
Attention: Guy Nisbet	Date: June 4, 2012
Phone: 304 558-8802 Fax: 304 558-3970	Pages including cover sheet: 28
Re: Bid RFQ DEP15824	Phone number: 304 329-1056 Fax Number: 304 329-1217

Comments:

SEALED BID ENCLOSED

RFQ Number:

DEP 15824 GN-23

Buyer:

Bid Opening Date: 06/05/2012

Bid Opening Time: 1:30 Pm

Mail to:

WV Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St. E P. O. Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

2012 JUN-5 ALII: 31

WV PULLERABING DIMSION



NECOCIE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15824

P/	OE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
03/28/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/05/	2012			BID	OPE	ENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
							20000		
0001			JB		962-73				\$ 549,016.00
		1	50 100						\$ 549,010.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	O & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES	
						la la			
		2	100000						
			RE	QUEST	FOR QUOTA	ATION			
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	vision,	10	N BEHALF OF THE	
								. PROTECTION,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	s FRO	M QUALIFI	ED CONT	RAC	CTORS FOR A	
								ALS FOR THE	
L U		마음 15km [10]	The state of the s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				DJECT KNOWN AS	
			Decree and the second	The second secon	PHASE II"		The sections	V-2-2	
		The state of the s	personal control of the second	ED AT	DAVIS, W	EST VIR	GIN	VIA,	
		R CO.)			envn ooue	PRIME		ALL BE HELD ON	
								ALL BE HELD ON	
		12 0 1			ALL INTER				_
					S MEETING		6000	E TO ATTEND THE LIFICATION OF	-
l '	THE BI							RE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER							NSIVE FOOT	
								ING INCLEMENT	
	WEATHE		0 21 1 2	COLI	LUKAIN A	VD/ OK D		INO INCLUENT	
									*
				F 100 000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		그러워 그릇들이 살았다. 양 50 20 20 20 40 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50		LE FOR ALL	
		Commonwealth and the	neposition and advanta		OMPLETE.		-224 1/25-3	L SERVE AS THE	1
								T THE MANDATOR	
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YO				
								EET WILL RESUL	η
								TE WILL NOT	
								ATTENDANCE.	
					BLE FOR E			E ATTENDANCE	
	COMPLE	IED IN	E IMP	URMAI	TON KEGOT	KED ON	lint	E ATTENDANCE	
SIGNATURE //		, , ,		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CO	NDITI	ONS DATE	
///	chret	Len	huso	S)4	329-1056	6.4.12
TITLE Preside	nt	/ FE	™36-4	52945	3				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15824**

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

というのは、

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ĖĎ	TÉR	MS OF SALI	Ė	SHIP VIA		F,O,B,	FAEIGHTTERMS
03/28/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/05/	2012		BID	OP	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	qou	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WILL N FAILUR ADDITI	IOT ASS RE TO C ION, WE	UME AN OMPLE REQU	NY RE TE TH EST T	DIVISION AND T SPONSIBILITY FO E PRE-BID ATTEN HAT ALL POTENTI D FAX NUMBER.	R A	BIDDER'S CE SHEET. IN)E
	THE ST	TARTING THAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	ARE REQUESTED T THE PRE-BID. B FTER THE BEGINN MITTED TO SIGN	I DD I NG	ERS WHO ARRIVE OF THE	
	DIRECT	TIONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	INTERS FOLLOW 6 MILE 13 MIL THROUG	SECTION FOR 2 S, THE ES, TH GH THE THE BLA	WITH 2 MIL N TUR EN TU TOWN	WV38 ES. N LEF RN RI OF DA	CE, FOLLOW US25 TURN LEFT ON TURN RIGHT ONTO TONTO US219 NO GHT ONTO WV32 AVIS. AFTER CROURN LEFT ONTO A	I WV WV RTH ND SSI	738 EAST, AND 772, PROCEED I. FOLLOW FOR CONTINUE ING THE BRIDGE	
	CONTAC	CT & PH	ONE #	: MI	KE CUTRIGHT, 30	4-4	57-5271	
	1) BY PROTEC CONTRA BURGES	REQUES CTION, ACTOR F	T, ON OFFIC OR TH 304-	CD F E OF E CD	BTAINED BY THE ROM THE WV DEPT AML & R, WITH N OR MAILING. CA 499, EXT. 1668	. 0 10 C	OF ENVIRONMENTA CHAGE TO THE LAWRENCE	
	ON CD	, TO PR	INT C	OMPAN PON R	ATIONS WILL BE IES IN CHARLEST EQUEST.	ON,	CLARKSBURG,	
SIGNATURE	!n.]	Ten be	≫ 3	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE		110NS 329-3056	6-4-12
Preside	ent /	FI	36-4	5294	53	J.V.=1		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

muePresident

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.

301 MAPLE LN.

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15824

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRO DEPART

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, ... FREIGHT TERMS 03/28/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO. ****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.** EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: |THE C|ONTRA|CTOR OR SUBCONTR|ACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TUCKER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) (PREVAILING

FEIN36-4529453

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

TELEPHONE

DATE

6-4-12

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

329-1056



NENDOR NENDOR

TITLE

President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15824

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRINT	ĖD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIΛ	F.O.B,		FAEIGHT TERMS
03/28/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/05/	2012			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP.	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				110					
							RBITRATION		
							ANY INTERES		
	155	·	10 / / / S S S S S	G // / / /	G		IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUME		
	500 1800				[기업 : 100 To Table :		DELETED.	1413	
~	LKIAI	NINO		3 0011	INACT ARE	. HEREDI	DELETED.		
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PRO	VIDE	
							ON IF SUCCE		
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREM	ENT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:						
							L FURNISH P		
							NCE PRIOR T		
							E SPECIFIED OF INSURANC		
				21 0 000	250,000.	AMOUNT	DE INSURANC	E	
	COVERA	GE KEN	OIKED	19 4	290,000.				
	() B	UTIDER	SRIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR	SHALL	
							ISK INSURAN		
							OF THE CONT		1
	The state of the s	Control of the Contro	The state of the s	No. 11 CART CLERKS			TOTAL AMOUN		
	The second secon	Annual Control of the		The state of	Contraction of the Contraction o		IRGINIA, SHA		
					D AS A BI				
							E BOND AND		
							F THE CONTR		
							CERTIFIED FURNISHED B		
							O BUSINESS		
	STATE	DE WES	TVTR	GINIA	. A LETT	ER OF C	REDIT SUBMI	TTEN	1
							FOR PROJEC		
							CHECKS ARE		
							PERFORMANC		
					ERIAL BON				
X-258.07873500.6600.600	5 x - 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	3550 5500 2500 2		KHL KL.	TERNE AIRE HER I	PROADING PE	(6)(#16)(%	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
BIGNATURE	_, ,	———	<u> </u>	SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	TELEPHONE		DATE	
11/1	Jan 1	1	and.				304 329-105	66 1	2-4-12

36-4529453



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15824

 PAGE
5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
03/28/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/	/05/2012	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C) MATN	NTENANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
		ING SYSTEM WILL		
OF THE SU	UCCESSFUL VEND	OR.		
		· ·		
REV. 11/0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			J
*****	****	******	*****	*
AML CONTR	RACTOR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
CEXPIRATI	ION DATE: 01/3	1/2013) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
		FORM TO OBTAIN		
	AND THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
			ER 30 CFR 874.16	•
		029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE		
	9748 OR WWW.AV		AVS OFFICE AT	
1 Mar 440000 100 100000 000		AND THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	*****	
		SERVICE CONTROL CONTRO		
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
MEST VIDO	CINIA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	DEC THAT ALL	
	[전화] [[[[[[[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[]	RFORM CONTRACTIN	B (# 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
The company of the co	ST BE LICENSED		INIA CONTRACTORS	
The state of the s		OWERED TO ISSUE	and the second of the second o	
LICENSE.			RS LICENSE MAY B	
[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[맛있다. 무슨 경기도 내가 되면 되어 그렇게 하는 아이들이 되는 것이 없었다. 그게 되었다고 있다.		IVISION OF LABOR	,
		ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
WV 25305,	, PH. 304-558-	7890.		
WEST VIDO	GINIA STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES ANV	
		INCLUDE THE CONT		
	N THEIR BID.			
BIDDER TO	O COMPLETE:			
	SÉÉ RÉ	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i nditions	I
SIGNATURE -	4.5	TELEPHONE	304 329-1056 DATE	6-4-12
TITLE President	FEIN 36-4529	N 10 Medical		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER	
DEP15824	

 AGE
6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.
301 MAPLE LN.
KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	١	É.Ö.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
03/28/						
BID OPENING DATE:	06/05/		Está interarcontenas restacos de	BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	BER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	· - *	Systems,	.Inc	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	WV005264			• • •
	THE SUCCESSF COPY OF THEI A PURCHASE O	R CONTRACT	ORS LICENS		O FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE	OF
		APP	LICABLE LA	\W		
	THE WEST VIR & REGULATION "REQUEST FOR DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT.	S, AND THE QUOTATION THE SOLE A	INFORMATI	ON PROVI BY THE PU	RCHASING	LES
	ANY OTHER SO	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	AL OR WRIT	TTEN, WHI DED FROM	ON MANUALS, O CCH CONTRADIC THE SOURCES O AND OF NO	TS
	COMPLETED WI NOTICE TO PR PRE-CONSTRUC	ONSTRUCTIO THIN 365 C OCEED IS R TION CONFE L BE THE S	N WORK SPEALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS F PECIFIC DA	AYS AFTER IN THE E REQUIRED,	TEREIN IS TO R THE OFFICIA EVENT THAT A THE NOTICE BLISHED IN TH	TO TO
		HE MATERIA OR ARE SUB THE RESPE ANTEE CUST HE WORK, B	LS AND WOI JECT TO TI CTIVE TRAI OM OR A SI OTH AS TO	HE GUARAN DES. IN PECIAL GU THE MATE	ERIALS AND	SHED
	/	SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			
SIGNATURE	day Du	pros		TELEPHONE 304	4 329-1056	6-4-12
TITLE Pr	esident	36-4529	9453		1	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15824

300000000000000000000000000000000000000	ADDRESS	ORRESPON	DENCE TO	ATTENTIO	ON OF:
3111111111					LALL ENGLIS
2111	MEANER				

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.

RFQ COPY

301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FR	REIGHT TERMS
03/28/2012	
BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	И
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	
WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY	
THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE	
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE	
OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF	
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL	
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN NOTICE.	
(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE	
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS	
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK.	
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF	
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE	
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXPENSE.	
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE	
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
CONTAINED HEREIN.	
JOHN THE	
(3) TERMINATION:	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING,	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS	
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE.	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND	
EVILLIA LOK MEE IMMISLOKIMITON OF EGOTILIENI MID	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATUPE Juhar Lupers TELEPHONE 304 329-1056 DATE 6-4-	12
President FEIN 36-4529453 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE N	



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15824

P/	IGE
	0
	Ö

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN.

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	***********	TER	MS OF SAL	Ł.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B ₁	FHEIGHT TERMS
03/28/2012								
BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/2012				BID	OP	PENING TIME (1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP.	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				1,10				
								1
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB SITE.			
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL REQUI	RED	CONSTRUCTION	1
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.			
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:			
,		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CONTRACT	SHA	ALL BE IN	
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATIONS PR	EPA	ARED FOR THE	
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "BL	ACKWATER DOSER	PHA	SE II"	
	PROJEC							1
	PLANS			INCO	RPORATED HERE I	N B	BY REFERENCE	
					AUSES AND CONDI			:
	Department of the Property Land	access the management and	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		F THIS CONTRACT			
					IN-HOUSE BY TH			
		IRONME						
					LETION:			
	,	ACC 12 0.05 ACC 1000			SHALL FURNISH	то	DEP AN	
	APPLIC				T WITH AN ITEMI			1
					E REQUESTED. T			
1	Commence of the commence of th	C MICHIGAN GRANT	The second second second second	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	SHALL BE USED F			
					DEP'S INTENT T			rol
	4				WITHIN 60 DAYS			
	2.25.70	CATION	S	1,000	l		TER RECEIT OF	·
	7111 1110	MITON	I OK I	ATHEN	!!» !s			
	(7) 1	ADEL TO A	TTON	EUB B	ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
					MAY, ON A PERI		IC BASIS, SHRM	r T
	CUD DV				SED ON THE AMOU			``
					OF THE SUBMITTA			:
					INED FROM THE A			
					D UPON UNIT MEA			
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Markey Control	and the second s	ASED UPON A LUM			
	PERCEN	II CUMP	CETED	The P	ASED OPON A LON	د اع	5017.	
	D A AUZ DI	IDTOV.	TN 7	UF EV	CHT THE VENDOR	CON	UTDACTOD ETLEC	
	COD DA	PICYI	TM	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/	MAN	V DEEM THIC	
	FUK BA	MKRUPI	CY PR	UTECT	ION, THE STATE	MAY	A DEEM THIS	
					, AND TERMINATE	Su	JCH CUNTRACT	
	MILHON	IT FURT	HER O	KDEK.				
	l		l	I ⇔SEE AF	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	TIONS	_L
SIGNATURE	~	10	9.000000000000000000000000000000000000		TELEPHONE		IDAT	E / // /^
0 /	charl	6 Le	per	0		30	4 329-1056	6-4-12
TITLE /	reside		EIN 3	6-452	9453		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	reside			0 752	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			LES MELLS ASI



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15824

304-558-8802

	PAGE
-	
	g

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE AIV PIHE F.O.B, 03/28/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304 329-1056 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 36-4529453



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.

301 MAPLE LN.

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUEST OF THE REQUEST O Quotation

DEP15824

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-8802

304-926-0499

25304 TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B, DATE PRINTED 03/28/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL WRITING, PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304 329-1056 TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

36-4529453

President



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED REQUIRED Quotation

DEP15824

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> AGUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRINT	ŒĎ	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VI	١		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
03/28/									
BID OPENING DATE:	DAMES OF THE	06/05/	2012	De la companya de la		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	3ER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			************			***************************************	********		
	TN ADD	TTION.	TTEM	S UE	MACHINERV	OR FOU	TPM	MENT PURCHASED	
								. BE MADE OF	
	1							S THE COST OF	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50,000	OR LE	SS	THAN 10,000	
_	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBL	.IC WOR	KS	PROJECTS.	
				~	01 400 00	0.2221		DUOTO HAV DE	
								DDUCTS MAY BE DDUCTS IS FOUN	D
								DABLE IF IT I	
								R FOREIGN MADE	
39	PRODUC				Later and the 2005 and the comment of the comment o			SS OR STEEL	
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PRODU	JCED IN	Α	"SUBSTANTIAL	
		20-04000 (Macona) 40000 (mg)		CONTRACT CONTRACT	process of the contraction of th	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		NITED STATES	
								BE SUPPLIED	
					MADE PROI		OKE	HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN I	HE PU	KEIGH	MADE PROL	00015.			
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONT	TRACT U	NDE	R THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	contraction contract		Contraction of the Contraction o	The second of th		Commence of the	SPENDING UNIT	
								CKE FOREIGN	
								BLE AND LOWER	
							1	S, THE SPENDIN	G
		뭐 연방되었다는 광고 나타네	The second secon	[12] [TALL		Carlo and a Same	and the second	JATION AND	
		Sittle meanings." Service of	The state of the s	STATE OF THE PARTY	[2001]		A	ESTIC PRODUCTS F THEY ARE	
					INUM, GLAS				
	REV. 3	88\8							
	CVII * D *	n							
	EXHIBI	. 1 9							
	NOTICE	FOR T	SSUAN	CF &	ACKNOWLEDO	SEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
		T ADDE		OL G	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	25116111			
		w 25 E	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	SENCY S	HAL	LL BE REQUIRED	
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND COL	I NDITIC	ÖNŠ	
SIGNATURE	7	//)	/_			ELEPHONE		329-1056 DATE	6-4-12
TITLE	charf	FE	EIN O	3		2	304		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/ P:	reside	nt	30	6-452	9453			ADDRESS CHANGI	.5 TO DE NOTED ADOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15824

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	······································	lesses left	MS OF SAL	.t	SHIP VIA		F.O.B;		FREIGHT TENMS
03/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/05/	2012		RID	OPEN	NING TIME	0.1	:30PM
		NTITY	YOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
CING				NO.					
	ı				ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE				
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHALL PREPIES THAT HAVE PRITE THE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER INTHE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE STAISSUED.	OCUI THE A IN TI	RED DRAWING ADDENDUM AN HE STATE EER SHALL A	SS ID	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTI RECI	END THE BID		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL IAL BID OUM DOC OUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY ACTOR THE STATE PURE ULATIONS THAT APPENT SHALL ALSO AS E ONLY EXCEPTION TO FOR THE SOLE PORTION TO THE AND/OR DATE	RCHAS PPLY APPL MA PURP	SING DIVIS) TO THE Y TO AN Y BE FOR AN	(ON.	
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10			REQUISITION	NO	. DEP15820	3	
	ADDENI	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME		1101			
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE		ECEIPT OF THE FO			ED	
SIGNATURE //	ucha	10	mpi	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE			DATE	6-4-12
TITLE	reside		EIN 3	6-452	9453		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ADI	DRI	:\$\$	COL	RES	PON	DEN	ICE	TQ.	AT.	TEN	TIC	NC	O		

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN.

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

President

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B, FREIGHT TERMS 03/28/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY CAT. LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE MOUNT ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. 5. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Aquafix Systems, Inc... REV. 11/96 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304 329-1056 6-4-12 TITLE FEIN

36-4529453



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEQNUMBER

DEP15824

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ANDOUR**

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 03/28/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THUOMA A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID RFQ. NO.:----DEP15824-----BID OPENING DATE: ----06/05/2012-----BID OPENING |TIME: |----|1:30PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 329-1217 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 301 Maple Lane, Kingwood, WV 26537 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 6-4-12 TELEPHONE 304 329-1056 TITLE President / ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 36-4529453



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15824

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

HOOKE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LN. KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 03/28/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Michael Jenkins ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE 5HE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. 549,016,00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15824 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304 329-1056 6-4-12 TITLE FEIN President 36-4529453 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Blackwater Doser Phase II

DEP15824

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Aquafix Systems Inc.						
Address:	301 Maple Lane						
	Kingwood, WV 26537						

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	52,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	26,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS _	52,000.00
4.1	105	TN	Access Road Stone	17.25	1,811.00
5.0	500	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	.50	250.00
5.1	200	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	1.50	300.00
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	LS	500.00
7.1	30	LF	6' Grouted' Riprap Channel	65.00	1,950.00
7.2	200	TN	Streams Bank Protection	20.25	4,050.00
8.1	1	LS	Limestone Doser Unit	LS	274,347.00
9.1	1	LS	Attached Maintenance Building	LS	63,000.00
10.1	1	LS	Doser Pad	LS	70,808.00

*********	The state of the s	****	X TOTAL	 	
	1				549,016.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Aquafix Systems, Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 36-4529453 Address: 301 Maple Lane City: Kingwood State: WV Zip Code: 26537 Phone: 304 329-1056 Fax No.: 304 329-1217 E-mail address: mjj@aquafix.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
l, Michael Jenkins , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part.D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature President Title
Date Signature President Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.

earch Criteria: Primary Entity quafix systems inc		d Relationships Show Ended Relationships	Entity Name:	Mail To:	Send Bac Rej
248015) Aquafix Systems Inc	▼ Load F	Report			
14 4 1 of 1 b	100% ▼	Find Next Select a format ▼ Expo	ort 🗿 🗃		
P.A.	AVS	OFT Report - 6/4/2012 2:27:49	PM		
ula à	All OFT's where t	he selected entity is listed as an entity	or related entity		
	Enti	y Selected (248015) Aquafix Systems	Inc		
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
248015) Aquafix Systems Inc	Owner	(248014) Michael J Jenkins	100%	3/4/2003	
248015) Aquafix Systems Inc	President	(248014) Michael J Jenkins		3/4/2003	
248015) Aquafix Systems Inc	Director	(248014) Michael J Jenkins		3/4/2003	
248015) Aquafix Systems Inc	Secretary	(248014) Michael J Jenkins		3/4/2008	
		1 of 1			

Agency	WV Purchasing Division
	O# DEP15824

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	HESE PRESENTS, That	t we, the undersigned,	Aquafix Systems, Inc.
	of 301 Maple Lane	Kingwoo	od, WV 26537	, as Principal, and Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Co.
	of Erie,	Pennsylvania	, a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
PA	with its princip	al office in the City of _	Erie	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in th	ne penal sum of five per	rcent (5%) of amount bid	(\$_27,450.80) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we joir	ntly and severally bind o	urselves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such th	at whereas the Principal	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	ment of Administration a c	ertain bid or proposal, a	attached hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP1	5824 - Provide labor and	materials for the reclan	nation of .5-acre abando	ned mine project known as the
Blacky	vater Doser Phase II proje	ect, located at Davis, W	/est Virginia (Tucker Co	unty)
	NOW THEREFORE,			
agreen force a	and shall furnish any other	accepted and the Princip r bonds and insurance r lance of said bid, then the Inderstood and agreed t	equired by the bid or pro his obligation shall be nu that the liability of the Su	tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached posal, and shall in all other respects perform the ll and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full rety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the value paired or affected by any contice of any such extension	extension of the time wi	llates and agrees that the thin which the Obligee m	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set their l	nands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seal	s to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to b	e signed by their proper officers, this
4th	_day of <u>June</u>	, 20_12		
Princip	al Corporate Seal			Aquafix Systems, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Market be President or Vice President)
				President
				(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal			Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Co. (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Paet

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly ------ Bradley J. Groves and Sharon L. Groves ---------------------------------individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, ------ each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00). ---------And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSUR-ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.' This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company. PROPERTY & IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and 1993 its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008. Terrence W. Cavanaugh ERIE, PA President and Chief Executive Officer MA * ERIE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ERIE On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came M . Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such My commission expires June 27, 2012 corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Notary Public Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. CERTIFICATE 1, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

4th day of June 2012 this

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OFWest Virginia
COUNTY OF Preston , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Michael Jenkins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aquafix Systems, Inc ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aquafix Systems, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aquafix Systems, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Muchael Junperson Title: President
Date: 6-4-12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{2012}{2}$.
By Commission expires 22, 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CHRISTINE COPEN OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CHRISTINE COPEN OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CHRISTINE COPEN
132 Morgantown Street Kingwood, West Virginia 26537 Kingwood, West Virginia Dec. 22, 2015
THIS AND PERFORM THE BEST OF THE PERFORM TO THE BEST OF THE PERFORM TO THE BEST OF THE PERFORM THE BEST OF THE PERFORM TO THE BEST OF THE PERFORM THE
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEQNUMBER DEP15824

1

******	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF
UY	NISBET
01	559-9902

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.
201 MAPLE LIV.
KINGWOOD, WV 26537

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	AMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012			2.0774
BID OPENING DATE: 06/05/			:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDITION NO. 1		
	ADDENDUM NO.1		1
ISSUED TO DI	THE BLACKWATER DOSER STRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING 012, PRE-BID MEETING.N	INFORMATION FROM	
2. PRE-BID S	AND ANSWERS FROM PRE- IGN-IN SHEET NG REMAINS: 06/05/12 A	i	
J. BID GEENI	00,03,12	1.10 2	*
NO OTHER CH	anges		
250	END OF ADDENDUM	NO.1	
		Í	*
	-	· .	
0001	JB 962-73		
1			
RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION OF LAND &	OTHER PROPERTIES	9
***** THIS	IS THE END OF RFQ	DEP15824 ***** TOTAL:	\$ 549,016.00
		*	
	SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	I IS AND CONDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		304 329-1056 DATE	6-4-12
TITLE President	FEIN 36-4529453		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting

For DEP 15824

Blackwater Doser Phase II

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

The standby generator shall be a Generac QuietSource Series[™] 36 kW Standby Power Generator (120/240V 3-Phase) or equivalent. This generator will run on natural gas. This will replace the original generator listed in the specifications in Section 8.3.

Section 9.3 Paint. The specs have green as the specified color but that will be changed to tan. The tan color will be pre-approved by the WVDEP.

- Q1. What type of gas will be used?
- A1. All gas hookups will be natural gas.
- Q2. What happens to the propane tanks that now exist at the site?
- A2. They will be stored onsite at an approved location by WVDNR.
- Q3. Are the metal shelves in the maintenance building 2' or 3'?
- A3. The shelves will 3' in depth.
- Q4. Will there be an outside main disconnect for the power?
- A4. Yes. It must meet all standards required by the supplying power company. If a cover is required it will be constructed of pressure treated lumber and the roofing material will be painted metal.

The Contractor shall have 180 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 180 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No. Blackwater Doser II

PLEASE PRINT

Date: May 3, 2012

Q,

Page 1

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

304-925-02 σ FAX204-925-4045 PHONE 30 大 326- C/S 1 N 304 TLS-5288 TELEPHONE & FAX W 765-5293 PHONE 364-739-4317 304-739-4401 0 FAX 304-329-1217 NUMBERS 327 PHONE 304.329.) とon XYJ FAX 304 PHONE PHONE TOLL FREE FREE FREE 76537 FREE FREE TOLL TOLL TOLL TOLL くらひと WU 2653 とと Sutton WV 2660 2790 Centralia Rd MAILING ADDRESS トタグウ Simpson, WV 2643S sales to. 50 d P.O. Bx 243 301 Maple 178 WOO G King wood (30X COMPANY. P.QUALIX SYSTEMS INC Email Address: 1) (E_comand up @ endhlink.net Mouthin Email Address: Migagua &: x. Com Email Address: a/oug a) wirefire .Com FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME company. McCourt & Son Const. Mike Jankins Company: Cowairl Up Inc Brian Moore Company: CRCEN 705to 2 SEN LOW MILLE といろのア Email Address: Email Address: Company: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep:

SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No. Blackwater Doser II

PLEASE PRINT

May 3, 2012 Date:

Page 2 of 2

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

PLEASE DE SONE LO PRINT LEGIBLI - IL POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BOSINESS CAND	LE, LEAVE A BOSINESS CAND	TELEBUONE & EAY
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company: PIN IN INNVATIONS	104 GEROSTATE Drive	PHONE 304 983-8900
	Moraullown, WV 26501	TOLL
Addre:	SOM J	FAX 304 983-8905
Company: (allins Building al Contracting Inc	3406 Corley-Comess Rel	PHONE 304 . 765 - 3521
Rep: Bert Cillins	Flaturads wu a6621	TOLL
Email Address:		FAX 304-765-3521
Company. M. Haws Properties Inc.	1805 Smith Rd	PHONE 304-545-6408
Rep: Mile Jourett	Charleston wu 25314	TOLL
Email Address: M. K. JULICH 1805 @ yahor. Com		FAX 304-545-3111
Company: IF Allen Co.	P.O Box 2049	PHONE 304- 472-8890
Rep. Greg Miller	Buckhammen WV 26201	TOLI
Addres		FAX 304-472-8897
Company: Kocter Cuxply		PHONE 304-233-235]
Rep: () ion hams di	my Caine WV	TOLL FREE
Address:		- FAX 304-326-0198

SIGN IN SHEET

DEP 15824 Blackwater Doser II Request for Proposal No.

PLEASE PRINT

Page 3 of 3 May 3, 2012 Date:

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

PLEASE DE SORE LO PRINTEGIDET - IL POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BOSINESS CARD	LE, LEAVE A DOSINEOS CAND	TEI EDUONE & EAY
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company: SUNETER CANSTRACTED / TAC	RR1 Bax 256	PHONE 324-457-2109
Nouse	Motosane W 26465	
ddress: TM605		FAX 304-457-2115
Company. Breakavas Fue		PHONE 765-5317
עגי ו	1075 010 Tumbike Rd	TOLL FREE
Addres	Sutten our 24601	FAX 765-5389
COMPANY: CHARLE E RALVACO & SON INC	125 EAST HEET ST.	PHONE 304-329-1550
Rep. RELL BOLYARD	KENGWOOD WY 26557	TOLL FREE
Address: Ce		FAX 364-529-1571
Company: 17+B+Son 110	10643 Brandon Villa P.Ke	PHONE 304-339-0818
6	Albright was 519	TOLL FREE
Addres		FAX 064-729-4818
Company		PHONE
Reb:		TOLL FREE
Email Address:		FAX